06.01-05/06/96-01671



UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS

MARINE CORPS BASE PSC BOX 20004 CAMP LEJEUNE, NORTH CAROLINA 28542-0004

IN REPLY REFER TO:

6286 BEMD 6 MAY 1996

From: Commanding General, Marine Corps Base, Camp Lejeune

To: Commander, Atlantic Division, Naval Facilities Engineering Command,

Attn: Ms. Kate Landman, 1510 Gilbert Street, Norfolk, Virginia 23511-2699

Subj: DRAFT RECORD OF DECISION, OPERABLE UNIT NO. 12 (SITE 3)

Encl: (1) Comments concerning the Draft Record of Decision, Operable Unit No. 12 (Site 3)

1. The subject document has been reviewed, and our comments are contained in the enclosure. It is requested that the Installation Restoration Division be notified of the actions taken to accommodate the comments provided in the enclosure.

2. If you have any questions or comments, please contact Mr. Neal Paul, Director, Installation Restoration Division, Environmental Management Department, at telephone (910) 451-5068.

ROBERT L WARREN

By direction

Encl:

(1) Installation Restoration Division review of Draft Record of Decision, Operable Unit No. 12, Site 3

COMMENTS CONCERNING THE DRAFT RECORD OF DECISION, OPERABLE UNIT NO. 12 (SITE 3)

115 15

- 1. DECLARATION, page 1. Under "Site Name and Location" the operable unit number should be "12" and not "11."
- 2. DECLARATION, page 1, bullet 2. This bullet statement should be rewritten to read "Confirmatory soil sampling in the excavation area to ensure that sufficient contaminated soil has been removed and only acceptable levels remain."
- 3. DECLARATION, page 1, bullet 5. To be consistent, please change the phrase "zero to three" to "0 to 3."
- 4. DECLARATION, page 1, bullet 6. Include comma punctuation after "(TCL)" and "(VOCs)."
- 5. DECLARATION, page 2, bullet 1. This bullet now reads "Implementing land use controls and deed restrictions that will limit future land use at the site, including placement of new wells." Please change this to read "Implementing land use controls and deed restrictions that will limit future land use at the site, including placement of new supply water wells."
- 6. DECISION SUMMARY, page 2, section 3.2. Include that the initial identification of the site was during the Initial Assessment Study (Water and Air Research, Inc., 1983).
- 7. DECISION SUMMARY, page 20, section 12.2, bullet 9. The term "Technical Review Committee" should be changed to "Restoration Advisory Board."